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Audited statement for F.Y 2020-21

Expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical and academic support
facilities for the F.Y 2020-21 is Rs 1886880.76

This colour Indicates
Expenditure incurred on

maintenance of physical
and academic support

facilities.

Total Expenditure incurred during the F.Y 2020- 21 is Rs 3001807.74

This colour Indicates Total
< expenditure
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MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH & TRAINING

302/A, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE - 411004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st MARCH 2021

EXPENDITURE Sch No. | AMOUNTRs. [INCOME Sch No.| AMOUNT Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 19,708,696.00 |ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 43,998,201.73
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 530,211.30 |GRANTS & DONATIONS 22
ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPS. 17 2,005,320.44 |INTEREST 23 36,572.18
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 446,216.00 |OTHER INCOME 24 28,461.56
AUDIT FEES 19 8,260.00
OTHER EXPENSES 20 -
DEPRECIATION 6 1,805,251.00
SURPLUS CARRIED FORWARD TO 13 19,559,280.73
BALANCE SHEET
TOTAL Rs. 44,063,235.47 TOTAL Rs. 44,063,235.47
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MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH & TRAINING
302/A, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE - 411004
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Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the FY 2020-21

SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS

(=3

W 0 N O U bW

Employer Contribution to PF
Faculty Development Program
Honorarium

Salary- Teaching Staff

Salary- Non Teaching Staff
Gratuity Expenses

Staff Welfare Expenses

PF Admin Charges

Visiting Faculty Remunaration

SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES

1

v A w N

SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPS.

1

Advertisement & Promotional Expenses
Bank Charges

Property Tax

Postage and Telegram

Professional Charges
Telephone & Communication Charges

Electricity Charges

: REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

598,346.00
9,548.00
4,000.00

14,582,691.77
2,665,069.23
1,724,776.00
15,563.00
46,602.00
62,100.00

AMOUNT Rs.

19,708,696.00

LGN

Total Rs.

19,708,696.00

530,211.30

Total Rs.

530,211.30

9,925.00
572.98

581,128.00

6,996.00
49,560.00
159,749.00
286,936.00

___ e

2,005,320.44

Total Rs.

2,005,320.44

446,216.00

Total Rs.

446,216.00
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MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH & TRAINING
302/A, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE - 411004

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the FY 2020-21

SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES
1 Audit Fees

SCHEDULE 20 : OTHER EXPENSES
1 Other Expenes

SCHEDULE 21 : ACADEMIC RECEIPTS
1 Admission Cancellation Charges
2 Student Fees

SCHEDULE 22 : GRANTS & DONATIONS
1 TRAI Seminar Grant

SCHEDULE 23 : INTEREST
1 Bank Interest - SB

SCHEDULE 24 : OTHER INCOME

1 Library Fine
2 Factotum Charges
3 Discount Received

4 Sales of Newpaper

43,995,659.35

AMOUNT Rs.

8,260.00

Total Rs. 8,260.00

Total Rs. -

2,542.38
43,998,201.73

Total Rs. 43,998,201.73
Total Rs. -

36,572.18

Total Rs. 36,572.18
29.66
27,630.00
40.00

761.90 28,461.56

Total Rs. 28,461.56
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MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH & TRAINING
302/A, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE - 411004

Schedule to and forming part of the Balance Sheet As on 31st March, 2021

SCHEDULE 6 : FIXED ASSETS

STATEMENT OF DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEAR 2020-21

(Amount Rs.)

Deg Additions during the
sr. ) '| opening Balance Year : - Total )
Particluars Deletio Cl Balanc a WDV
No. A ik (wbV) Before After eletion osing . Depreciation 2510
e 30.09.20 |30.09.20

1 |Building 10% 9,881,480.64 - 9,881,480.64 988,148.00 8,893,332.64
Computer &

2 |Softwares 40% 885,193.83 || 11,800.00 - 896,993.83 358,798.00 538,195.83
Furniture &

3 |Fixture 10% 1,811,640.42 1,811,640.42 181,164.00 1,630,476.42
LCD

4 Projectors 15% 551,624.04 - 551,624.04 82,744.00 468,880.04

5 |Library Books | 40% 30,239.10 - 30,239.10 12,096.00 18,143.10
Overhead
Projector

6 |(OHP) 15% 1,213.20 - 1,213.20 182.00 1,031.20
Office

7 |Equipment 15% 382,671.00 382,671.00 57,401.00 325,270.00
Electrical

8 |Fiting 10% 815,071.96 815,071.96 81,507.00 733,564.96
Electronics

9 |Equipments 15% 274,785.00 - 274,785.00 41,218.00 233,567.00
Telephone

10 |and mobile 15% 13,286.00 13,286.00 1,993.00 11,293.00

TOTAL Rs. 14,647,205.19 11,800.00 - 14,659,005.19 1,805,251.00 12,853,754.19

1 4 JAN Zuss

Segu

4

PM)

Signed by: Shubhangee
Ramaswamy

Reason: Official Document
Location: Pune, India
Date: 26-Jul-2024 (03:42



Highlight

Highlight


MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH & TRAINING

302/A, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE - 411004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st MARCH 2021

EXPENDITURE Sch No. | AMOUNTRs. [INCOME Sch No.| AMOUNT Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 19,708,696.00 |ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 43,998,201.73
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 530,211.30 |GRANTS & DONATIONS 22
ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPS. 17 2,005,320.44 |INTEREST 23 36,572.18
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 446,216.00 |OTHER INCOME 24 28,461.56
AUDIT FEES 19 8,260.00
OTHER EXPENSES 20 -
DEPRECIATION 6 1,805,251.00
SURPLUS CARRIED FORWARD TO 13 19,559,280.73
BALANCE SHEET
TOTAL Rs. 44,063,235.47 TOTAL Rs. 44,063,235.47
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MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH & TRAINING
302/A, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE - 411004

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the FY 2020-21

AMOUNT Rs.
SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS
1 Employer Contribution to PF 598,346.00
2 Faculty Development Program 9,548.00
3 Honorarium 4,000.00
4  Salary- Teaching Staff 14,582,691.77
5 Salary- Non Teaching Staff 2,665,069.23
6 Gratuity Expenses 1,724,776.00
7  Staff Welfare Expenses 15,563.00
8 PFAdmin Charges 46,602.00
g  Visiting Faculty Remunaration 62,100.00 19,708,696.00
Total Rs. 19,708,696.00
SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES
1
2
3
4
- 530,211.30
Total Rs. 530,211.30
SCHED 2 INISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPS.
41
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
141
12 2,005,320.44
Total Rs. 2,005,320.44
SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1
2
3 Y 446,216.00
Total Rs. 446,216.00
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MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH & TRAINING
302/A, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE - 411004

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the FY 2020-21

SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES
1 Audit Fees

SCHEDULE 20 : OTHER EXPENSES
1 Other Expenes

SCHEDULE 21 : ACADEMIC RECEIPTS
1 Admission Cancellation Charges
2 Student Fees

SCHEDULE 22 : GRANTS & DONATIONS
1 TRAI Seminar Grant

SCHEDULE 23 : INTEREST
1 Bank Interest - SB

SCHEDULE 24 : OTHER INCOME

1 Library Fine
2 Factotum Charges
3 Discount Received

4 Sales of Newpaper

43,995,659.35

AMOUNT Rs.

8,260.00

Total Rs. 8,260.00

Total Rs. -

2,542.38
43,998,201.73

Total Rs. 43,998,201.73
Total Rs. -

36,572.18

Total Rs. 36,572.18
29.66
27,630.00
40.00

761.90 28,461.56

Total Rs. 28,461.56
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